SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 71

BY SENATOR CATHEY AND REPRESENTATIVE ECHOLS

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

To commend and congratulate the Sterlington High School Lady Panthers softball team on

winning the LHSAA 2024 Division III Non-Select state championship.

WHEREAS, the Sterlington High School Lady Panthers softball team claimed the

Louisiana High School Athletic Association (LHSAA) 2024 Division III Non-Select state

championship by defeating Doyle High School, 1-0, in the championship game held at

Fresch Park in Sulphur, Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, the members of the 2024 Sterlington High School softball team are

Avery Robertson, Sidney McGee, Brylee Hamby, Hope Ross, Sullivan Cannon, Aubrie

Carter, Ava West, Allie Chrislip, Aalyia McNeal, Ella Cross, Ariel Scott, Ava Hart, Austin

Carter, Maddie Taylor, Cailee Hall, and Jaleeyah Alford; the team manager is Avery Sikes;

and

WHEREAS, the Sterlington High School softball team is coached by head coach

Brian West and assistant coaches Bryan Chrislip and Macy Chrislip; and

WHEREAS, the Lady Panthers ended their season with an outstanding record of 31-

1, a hard-fought state championship title, and an overall ranking of fourth in the United

States.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby

commend and congratulate the Sterlington High School Lady Panthers softball team on

winning the LHSAA 2024 Division III Non-Select state championship.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to

Principal Doll Ann Johnson of Sterlington High School.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES